

# **BRIEF RESUME**

Dr. Iqtidar Mohd. Khan is the Professor. & Head in the Dept. of Islamic Studies, Jamia Millia Islamia (Central Govt. University), New Delhi –110025. His academic achievements and semi-academic activities are given as under:

## **Academic Qualification**

- Ph.D (Islamic Studies) from Dept. of Islamic Studies Jamia Millia Islamia in 1993.
- Adv. Diploma in Special Education from J.M.I in 1988.
- B.Ed. (Islamic Studies) from J.M.I in 1987.
- M.A (Islamic Studies) from J.M.I in 1986.
- B.A (Hon) Arabic from Aligarh Muslim University in 1984.
- PUC from Aligarh Muslim University in 1981
- High School from U.P Board in 1979

### **Teaching Experience**

Undergraduate Courses	: 27 years
Post Graduate Course	: 22 years
Supervision Of Ph.D Scholars	: Eight
and Awarded	: six
Supervision of Project of American Scholor	: One

# **Field of Specialization**

Islam in Modern World

# Member of the Syllabus Committee/ Board of Studies/ Examiner (Graduation & Post graduation)

- Member of the board of studies, Dept. of Islamic Studies, JMI.
- Member of Jamia Court
- Member of the board of studies, Dept. of Arabic, JMI.
- Former Member of the board of studies, Kalikat University Kerala, India.
- Member of the board of studies, University of Srinagar J & K.
- Member of the board of studies in MANUU Hyderabad.
- Member of Academic council J.M.I New Delhi.
- Member of the Islamic studies Committee NCPUL New Delhi
- Member of the Examiner committee (Islamic Studies) NET UGC, New Delhi
- Member governing body Raza Library Rampur U.P
- Examiner (Masters) AMU Aligarh U.P.
- Examiner (Masters) Jamia Hamdard Delhi
- Examiner (Masters) Maulana Azad National Urdu University Hyderabad
- Examiner PhD. Panel Panjabi University Patyala.
- Examiner PhD. Panel Peshawar University Pakistan.
- Examiner PhD. Panel Punjab University Lahore Pakistan.

### Subject (Islamic Studies) Expert of the Pannel

- Dept of Islamic Studies A.M.U Aligarh U.P
- Dept of Islamic Studies Jamia Hamdard New Delhi
- Shahe Hamdaan Institute of Islamic Studies Kashmir University Srinagar

- Dept of Arab Culture Lucknow University
- Dept of Islamic Studies Maulana Azad National Urdu University Hyderabad
- Dept of Islamic Studies of Islamic Science & Technology University Avantipuram Kashmir
- Kalikat University Kalikat Kerala
- Dept of Islamic Studies Peshwar university Pakistan
- Dept of Islamic Studies Punjab university lahore Pakistan

### **Publication**

- Books published
- 1. Islamic Tahreakain (Urdu)
- 2. Tablegi Jamaat (Hindi)
- 3. Bharat mein Muslim Dharmik Sanghathan (Hindi)
- 4. Islami Nizam-e-Hukumat aur Iran(Urdu)
- Article Published : Above Forty • Lecture Delivered in MGI Mauritius : Forty ٠ Lecture Delivered in Rampur Raza Library : Two Lecture Delivered in NCERT : Two • • Lecture Delivered in Jammu University : one Seminar Attended National Level : Above 25 Workshop Attended : Ten

- **Participated and presented paper in ten International Conferences** (Italy, Iran, Mauritius, Turkey, Uzbekistan & India)
- Participated and presented papers in Ten National Conferences
- Participated and presented a paper in Ten Seminars
- Participated in many Radio /T.V Talks & Discussion

#### Prof. Iqtidar Mohd. Khan has to his credit of academic visits of abroad

- Italy
- Germany
- Mauritius
- UAE
- Iran
- Nepal
- Turkey
- Uzbekistan

#### **Administrative Experience**

#### Warden Jamia's Hostel

Perform a duty as Supritendent of Exam Jamia Millia Islamia

Advisior Subject Association Dept. of Islamic Studies

Advisior Ph.d Scholor Association

Coordinator Distance mode Center Jamia Millia Islamia (Contionue)

Observer Maulana Azad National Urdu University Exams

Observer NET (UGC) HRD (Contionue) NCC officer (Naval) Jamia Millia Islamia (Contionue) Chairman sports Committee University & Schools. JMI. Director Games & Sports JMI, New Delhi. Provost Boys Hostels Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi. HoD, Dept. of Islamic Studies, JMI.

## **Personal Information**

Name	: Dr. Iqtidar Mohd. Khan
Father's Name	: Late Wasi Mohd Khan
Date of Birth	: 20.10.1964
Languages Known	: Working Knowledge: English, Urdu, Hindi & Arabic
Nationality	: Indian
Passport Number	: M0970478
Designation	: Professor. & Head
Departmental Address	: Dept. of Islamic Studies Jamia Millia Islamia New Delhi –25 (Central Govt. University)
Residence Address	<b>: B</b> -54 Mujeeb Bagh, Jamia Nagar New Delhi –25
Phone Number	: 011-26849494, 9891164177(M)
Email-id	: Imkhanjmi@yahoo.co.in

Date: 10/05/2016